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what is contained in the general policy of the Department, applicable to the whole country, as explained in the reply to parts (b), (c) and (d) below.

(b) to (d). In keeping with the commercial character of the Department, new schemes of Telecommunication development are generally sanctioned on the basis of their remunerativeness, and in case of schemes showing loss, on the basis of guarantee. However, with a view (0 progressively extending telecommunications facilities to the rural areas, such facilities in the shape of long distance Public Call Offices or Teiegraph Otlices are provided even on loss basis (limited) at certain categories of siations based on considera-
tons of administrative importance, population. remoteness of locality, proximity to the border and special considerations like tourist, pilgrim and project importance. The policy of the Department in this regard is reviewed periodically with a view to progressively develop telecommunication services in_rural and remote areas.

HuNGER STRIKE IN TARAPUR AND Co.
KALYANI (WEST BENGAL)

4980. SHRI J. M. BISWAS: Wil
the Minister of LABOUR AND RE-HABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it 1s a fact that seven hundred and thirteen workers of Tarapur and Co.. Kalyani, West Bengal are on hunger strikc since the 16th Juiy, 1968 in protest against the retrenchment;

(b) whether it is also a fact that on the 21st July, 1968 seven workers who were on hunger sirike were arrested:
and

(c) if so, the steps taken by Government in the matter.

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR
AND REHABILITATION (SHR1
HATHD: (a) to (c). This is a matter falling in the State sphere and the l.abour Commissioner. Government of West Bengal has been requested to furnish information. The information will be placed on the Table of the House as soon as it is received.

AUGUST 22, 1968
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ASOKE NAGAR R.I.C. FACTORY
CALCUTTA

4981. SHRI J. M. BISWAS: Will the Minisier of LABOUR AND RE-HABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that 50 women workers are having stay-in-
strike at Asoke Nagar R..C. factory in a suburb of Calcutta since the 23rd July, 1968 in protest against the decrease in daily wages; and

(b) if so. the steps Government propose to take to meet the demands of these women workers?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR
AND REHABILITATION (SHRI
HATHD: (a) Fortytwo women workers were on a stay-in-strike on 23-7-68 in protest against alleged decrease in earnings. It is reported that after the management explained the position regarding conversion of unit of production trom pound to kilogram with resultant adjustment in rates “the workers resumed their duties with effect from 24-7-68.

(b) Does not arise.
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MNg-waew @W weqro fqfy
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N FOUOFE fF T A F AW
g g2w & fafe= fo=i & -
T afwl & Feaor fafa § & fafeeqr, @A™, amEwEE, forr,
¥ F qer wifz # gfaami
?m%ﬁqmmﬁﬁﬂ%
?

oW aq qRate @& (st grar):
1967-68 & T WA W F
Ag-AEeF aftwi ¥ Feaor ¥ faw
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